

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1 5 8 9 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 25/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 6 in CRL M No. 41 8 8 0 - M/2 0 0 6 of The HIGH COURT OF PUN J A B & HAR Y A N A AT CHAND I G A R H)

HARM I N D E R KAU R

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E OF PUN J A B

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and anticipatory bail and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 11/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E A.K. MAT HU R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E DAL V E E R BHAN D A R I

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhu Tewatia, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 866 OF 2007
(Arising out of SLP(Crl.) No. 1589 of 2007)

Harminder Kaur

.... Appellant

Versus

State of Punjab

.... Respondent

ORDER

Heard counsel for the parties.
Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
In case the accused-appellant is likely to be apprehended in

connection with case FIR No. 231 dated 22.07.2005 registered at P.S. Kotwali, District Patiala, Punjab, then she shall be enlarged on bail upon her furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with two solvent sureties in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- each to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

The appeal is allowed.

.....J.
(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

New Delhi
July 11, 2007